Amend CSHB 8 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 7, strike lines 8-10 and substitute the following:

(1) refile the notice described by this section not earlier than the 30th day before the third anniversary of the original filing date described by Subsection (a) and within a similar 30-day period every third year thereafter; and

(2) On page 8, line 6, strike "<u>made</u>" and substitute
"<u>tendered to the payee</u>".

(3) On page 8, line 9, strike "<u>purchaser</u>" and substitute "remitter".

1